
































MINUTES
CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
JANUARY 20, 2022- 7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. CALL TO ORDER: — Mayor Murphy
A. Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Harris, Hughes and Winge

Mayor Murphy called to order the Regular City Council meeting for January 20, 2022
at 7:00 p.m. Councilmembers present: Devries, Hughes and Winge. Excused
Absence: Harris. Also Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt Glaser, City
Attorney; Chris Galiov, Finance Director; Erik Edwards, Fire Chief (via Zoom); Mike
Moleski.

3. CITIZENS FORUM
No citizens were present to discuss items not on the agenda.
4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve the agenda as typewritten.
Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

S. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATIONS:

Centennial Lakes Police Department Media Reports- 12-29-21 through 1-11-22
January 11, 2022 Planning & Zoning meeting minutes

City Report — December 2021

North Metro TV December 2021 Update

E. MSA - 2022 Rate Schedule
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No discussion on Letters and Communications.

6. CONSENT ITEMS:
A. Recommendation to Approve Council Minutes:
Council Meeting — January 6, 2022

B. Recommendation to Approve Claims and Bills:

Check #'s 48534 through 48584
Check #’s 14154 through 14158
Check #’s 14159 through 14173



Check #’s 14176 through 14185

C. Financial Reports

e (Cash Balances
¢ Fund Summary — Budget to Actual

Councilmember Winge made a motion to approve the consent agenda items. Councilmember
Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

7. ACTION ITEMS:

A. Recommendation to approve Mike Maleski as Assistant Fire Chief with
enclosed salary
Fire Chief Erik Edwards (via Zoom) provided an explanation for bringing back former fire fighter

Mike Moleski to be his assistant fire chief. Discussion ensued,

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve Mike Maleski as Assistant Fire Chief with
enclosed salary. Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

B. Recommendation to approve Joint Powers Agreement for the Reconstruction
of Hamline Avenue from 97" Lane to Edgewood Road in the Cities of Blaine
and Lexington

Councilmember Hughes made a motion to approve Joint Powers Agreement for the
Reconstruction of Hamline Avenue from 97th Lane to Edgewood Road in the Cities of Blaine and
Lexington. Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.
C. Recommendation to approve Resolution NO. 22-07 A Resolution Adopting
the Local Water Management Plan

Claire Michelson, MSA Consultants, provided an overview of the Local Water Management Plan.
She explained that this would be the last component of the 2040 Comprehensive Plan to satisfy the
Metropolitan Council’s requirements for adoption of the document. Discussion ensued.

Councilmember Hughes made a motion to approve Resolution NO. 22-07 A Resolution Adopting
the Local Water Management Plan. Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried
4-0.

D. 2" Reading of Ordinance NO. 22-01 An Ordinance Revising Zoning with

Recommendation to approve said Ordinance

1



Attorney Glaser provided a brief overview of Ordinance No. 22-01.

Councilmember Hughes made a motion to approve Ordinance NO. 22-01 An Ordinance Revising
Zoning. Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.
E. 2" Reading of Ordinance NO. 22-02 An Ordinance Revising Stormwater
Management and Recommendation to approve said Ordinance
Attorney Glaser provided an overview of Ordinance No. 22-02.
Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve Ordinance NO. 22-02 An Ordinance Revising
Stormwater Management. Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.
F. Recommendation to approve Resolution NO. 22-08 A Resolution of the City
Council of Lexington Minnesota, approving Summary Publication of
Ordinance

Councilmember Winge made a motion to approve Resolution NO. 22-08 A Resolution of the City
Council of Lexington Minnesota, approving Summary Publication of Ordinance. Councilmember
Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

G. Recommendation to approve Resolution NO. 22-09 A Resolution Supporting
Healthcare Freedom, Freedom of Choice, and Where Businesses Are
Empowered With Choice and Citizens Are Treated Equally
Mayor Murphy provided an explanation for his proposing Resolution No. 22-09. Discussion

ensued.

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve Resolution NO. 22-09 A Resolution Supporting
Healthcare Freedom, Freedom of Choice, and Where Businesses Are Empowered With Choice

and Citizens Are Treated Equally. Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-
0.

H. Recommendation to approve Proclamation of the City of Lexington —
Declaring January 23-29, 2022 as “School Choice Week” in Lexington

Councilmember Winge made a motion to approve Proclamation of the City of Lexington —
Declaring January 23-29, 2022 as “School Choice Week” in Lexington. Councilmember Hughes
seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

I. Recommendation to approve Travel Reimbursement Policy

Councilmember Winge made a motion to approve Travel Reimbursement Policy. Councilmember
Hughes seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL OF CLAIMS AND BILLS

The following claims and bills have been presented to the Council for approval
at the Council Meeting of February 3, 2022.

(1) Payroll
Vouchers 504325 through $ 21,488.13
Payroll Taxes
Federal Tax $3,177.77
Social Security $3,761.24
Medicare $879.66
$7,818.67
State Tax $1,377.37 $1,377.37
Total $9,196.04
(2) General and Liquor Payment Recommendations:
Checks 48585 through 48643 $ 221,260.23
(3) ACH and Credit Card Payments for:
ACH Checks: through $ -
Total Payments and Withdrawals Approval $ 251,944.40
Centennial Lakes Police Payment Recommendations:
Checks 14186 through 14195 $ 14,209.34
Total Payments $ 14,209.34
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01/28/22 10:35 AM
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register®©

Batch: 02 03 22 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 4M FUND
48585 02/03/22 ABDO, LLC
E 101-41500-301 Auditing/Acctg Services $1,950.00 452695 2021 AUDIT SERVICES
E 320-41500-301 Auditing/Acctg Services $325.00 452695 2021 AUDIT SERVICES
E 609-00000-301 Auditing/Acctg Services $1,300.00 452695 2021 AUDIT SERVICES
E 651-00000-301 Auditing/Acctg Services $325.00 452695 2021 AUDIT SERVICES
E 730-00000-301 Auditing/Acctg Services $1,300.00 452695 2021 AUDIT SERVICES
E 770-00000-301 Auditing/Acctg Services $1,300.00 452695 2021 AUDIT SERVICES
Total W
48586 02/03/22 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
E 101-42260-401 Repair Buildings $69.29 1JR7-NL41-G AIR FILTERS - FIRE HALL

E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $9.25 1W64-RTIN- OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 101-42260-401 Repair Buildings $83.98 1WB64-RT9N- BUILDING MAINT. SUPPLIES - FIRE HALL
Total W
48587 02/03/22 ANOKA COUNTY TREASURY
E 101-41900-329 Cable/internet $75.00 B220118W FEB 2022 BROADBAND
E 101-42260-329 Cable/Internet $75.00 B220118W FEB 2022 BROADBAND
E 101-43100-329 Cable/Internet $45.00 B220118W FEB 2022 BROADBAND
E 101-45200-329 Cable/Internet $30.00 B220118W FEB 2022 BROADBAND
Total © $225.00
48588 02/03/22 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $432.60 3515946
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $647.00 3516993
Total m
48589 02/03/22 ASPEN MILLS
E 101-42260-214 Fire Uniforms $82.95 287660 UNIFORMS - FIRE DEPT
Total $82.95 :
48590 02/03/22 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $22.08 2818242 FEB 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $8.36 2818242 FEB 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental insurance $5.58 2818242 FEB 2022 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $28.66 2818242 FEB 2022 PREMIUM
Total $64.68
48591 02/03/22 BELLBOY CORPORATION
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $263.50 0093098100
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $593.38 0093256900
Total $856.88
48592 02/03/22 BIFFS
E 101-45200-418 Other Rentals $194.00 W850605 JAN 2022 RENTAL - LEXINGTON CITY PARK
Total W
48593 02/03/22 BLACK STACK BREWING, INC.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $122.00 15914
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01/28/22 10:35 AM
Page 2

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 02 03 22 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
Total _W
48594 02/03/22 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $6,863.82 342571918
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $5,195.66 342645561
G 609-20202 Accounts Payable - Resal ($21.91) 408871890
G 609-20202 Accounts Payable - Resal ($355.09) 408905227
G 609-20202 Accounts Payable - Resal ($12.81) 408960003
G 609-20202 Accounts Payable - Resal ($5.55) 409004241
G 609-20202 Accounts Payable - Resal ($163.45) 409007632
G 609-20202 Accounts Payable - Resal ($35.58) 409114865
G 609-20202 Accounts Payable - Resal ($10.61) 409126538
G 609-20202 Accounts Payable - Resal ($33.57) 409173431
G 609-20202 Accounts Payable - Resal ($240.79) 409208161
G 609-20202 Accounts Payable - Resal ($269.20) 409244433
G 609-20202 Accounts Payable - Resal ($25.53) 409244435
G 609-20202 Accounts Payable - Resal ($18.34) 409256465
G 609-20202 Accounts Payable - Resal ($25.53) 409256466
G 609-20202 Accounts Payable - Resal ($588.04) 409271317
G 609-20202 Accounts Payable - Resal ($154.13) 409306663
Total W
48595 02/03/22 CAPITAL CITY REGIONAL
E 101-42260-433 Dues and Subscriptions $50.00 103 2022 DUES
Total $50.00
48596 02/03/22 CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $3,706.75 2639696
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $411.00 2640751
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($32.71) 2642214
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $3,394.35 2642215
Total $7,479.39
48597 02/03/22 CARGILL
E 101-43100-231 Snow Removal Materials $3,301.59 2906791824 ROAD SALT
Total  $3,30159
48598 02/03/22 CENTENNIAL LAKES PD
E 101-42110-230 Contracted Services $68,449.17 FEB 2022 MONTHLY POLICE SERVICES
Total W
48599 02/03/22 CINTAS
E 609-00000-255 Linen $129.90 4108388145 MAT SERVICE
Total © $129.90

48600 02/03/22
E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252

CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY

Beer Purchase
Beer Purchase
Beer Purchase
Beer Purchase

$1,055.00
($11.09)
$310.00
$418.00

613917
613923
614829
615711
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 02 03 22 PAY

01/28/22 10:35 AM
Page 3

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
Total $1,771.91
48601 02/03/22 CUSTOM FIRE RESCUE TRAINING
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $600.00 2013 TRAINING - FIRE DEPT
Total $600.00
48602 02/03/22 DAHLHEIMER BEVERAGE LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $3,145.90 1522856
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $88.00 1524825
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $8,400.80 1526209
Total $11,634.70
48603 02/03/22 DEPUTY REGISTRAR #150
E 101-43100-430 Miscellaneous $19.25 TABS RENEWA - 2018 FORD
E 101-43100-430 Miscellaneous $19.25 TABS RENEWAL - 2014 FORD
E 770-00000-430 Miscellaneous $19.25 TABS RENEWAL - JETTER
E 101-43100-430 Miscellaneous $19.25 TABS RENEWAL - 2005 STERLING
E 101-43100-430 Miscellaneous $19.25 TABS RENEWAL - 2008 FORD
Total $96.25
48604 02/03/22 EARLYBIRD ELECTRIC
E 609-00000-401 Repair Buildings $503.00 362902 ELECTRICAL REPAIRS - MLS
Total $503.00
48605 02/03/22 ELM CREEK BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $262.00 E-1718
Total $262.00
48606 02/03/22 ENERGY MECHANICAL SERVICES INC
E 101-41500-401 Repair Buildings $145.00 6537 HVAC REPAIRS - CITY HALL
Total $145.00
48607 02/03/22 EZ TASK INC
E 101-41500-327 Annual Technology Mainte $1,850.00 07911335 2022 WEB HOSTING
Total $1,850.00
48608 02/03/22 FRATTALLONE'S HARDWARE
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $33.27 076763/G OPERATING SUPPLIES - PW
E 101-43100-400 General Maintenance $17.47 076778/G OPERATING SUPPLIES - PW
Total $50.74
48609 02/03/22 GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE
E 101-43100-222 Tires $501.56 124-1103930 TIRES - 2014 F-350
Total $501.56
48610 02/03/22 HAWKINS INC
E 730-00000-216 Chemicals $10.00 6107325 CYLINDER RENT
Total $10.00
48611 02/03/22 HOHENSTEINS INC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $445.70 472094
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $2,730.95 473685
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 02 03 22 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
Total $3,176.65
48612 02/03/22 INBOUND BREWCO
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $397.50 12819
Total $397.50
48613 02/03/22 INVICTUS BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $286.00 4047
Total m
48614 02/03/22 JACK PINE BREWERY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $249.00 4235
Total w
48615 02/03/22 JJ TAYLOR
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $3,294.10 3264441
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $5,413.50 3264474
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $7,647.50 3264503
Total $16,355.10
48616 02/03/22 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $6,226.36 1969766
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $671.26 1969767
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,214.23 1969768
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,083.15 1973473
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $442.94 1973474
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,778.51 1974609
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $433.25 1974610
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $41.21 1974611
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,240.86 1974612
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $277.32 1977561
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $46.16 1977562
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $3,436.39 1978753
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $4,660.72 1978754
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $33.21 1978755
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,033.28 1978756
Total $22,618.85
48617 02/03/22 KIRVIDA FIRE
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $779.26 10217 2011 PIERCE PUMPER MAINTENANCE
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $759.12 10218 2001 PUMPER MAINTENANCE
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $645.18 10219 2016 FORD F550 MAINTENANCE
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $146.42 10220 2003 FORD F250 MAINTENANCE
Total $2,329.98
48618 02/03/22 M. AMUNDSON LLP
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $3,796.48 334729
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $3,156.23 335109
E 608-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $1,526.44 335480
Total $8,479.15
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

01/28/22 10:35 AM
Page 5

*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 02 03 22 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
48619 02/03/22 METERING & TECH. SOLUTIONS
E 730-00000-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $509.15 22071 WATER METER - EPHESIANS |l
Total $500.15
48620 02/03/22 MKL, LLC
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 02032022 WEEK ENDING 01/22/2022
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 02032022 WEEK ENDING 01/29/2022
Total $200.00
48621 02/03/22 MN MUNICIPAL UTILITIES ASSOC
E 730-00000-433 Dues and Subscriptions $174.00 58804 2022 DUES
E 770-00000-433 Dues and Subscriptions $174.00 58804 2022 DUES
Total $348.00
48622 02/03/22 MN STATE FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC.
E 101-42260-433 Dues and Subscriptions $220.00 3903 2022 DUES
Total $220.00
48623 02/03/22 MODIST BREWING COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $186.25 [E-28086
Total $186.25
48624 02/03/22 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC
E 101-41500-303 Engineering Fees $260.00 R10481000.0 GENERAL SERVICES
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $620.00 R10481025.0 2040 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
G 310-20200 Accounts Payable $130.00 R10481034.0 SALT SHED
G 101-22047 Norhart Development $375.00 R10481036.0 NORHART DEVELOPMENT
G 101-22050 Ephesians Il $637.50 R10481042.0 THE EPHESIANS Il PROJECT
G 421-20200 Accounts Payable $195.00 R10481043.0 2021 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
E 730-00000-303 Engineering Fees $130.00 R10481046.0 WATER SUPPLY FEASIBILITY STUDY
E 422-00000-303 Engineering Fees $1,392.50 R10481048.0 2022 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Total $3,740.00
48625 02/03/22 ORIGIN WINE & SPIRITS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $284.84 0014767
Total $284.84
48626 02/03/22 PAUSTIS & SONS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,611.75 152671
Total $1,611.75
48627 02/03/22 PEPSI COLA COMPANY
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $49.29 17380404
Total $49.29
48628 02/03/22 BILL PETRACEK
E 101-41500-205 Mileage Reimbursement $200.00 MARCH 2022
E 101-41500-321 Telephone $100.00 MARCH 2022
Total $300.00

48629 02/03/22

PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 02 03 22 PAY

01/28/22 10:35 AM
Page 6

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,402.97 6332117
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $815.27 6332118
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $306.94 6335112
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $54.96 6335113
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,430.59 6335846
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $701.93 6335847
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $53.96 6335848
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $378.54 6338290
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $49.21 6338291
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $7,228.58 6339053
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $840.64 6339054
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $154.42 6339055
Total $13,418.01
48630 02/03/22 PREMIUM WATERS, INC
E 101-41500-411 Culligan $2.70 318561265 JAN 2022 SERVICE
E 101-42260-411 Culligan $2.70 318561265 JAN 2022 SERVICE
Total $5.40
48631 02/03/22 SHAMROCK GROUP, INC.
E 609-00000-257 Ice For Resale $418.24 2718964
Total W
48632 02/03/22 BBKG, L.L.C.
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $1,287.60 201835 FEB 2021 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22042 Dinkytown Rentals Escrow $458.00 201835 FEB 2021 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22047 Norhart Development $60.00 201835 FEB 2021 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $630.00 201835 FEB 2021 CIVIL SERVICES
Total W
48633 02/03/22 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S OF MN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $5,018.19 2168092
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2,421.52 2168093
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,847.55 2169956
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $121.40 2169957
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,537.67 2169958
Total $11,946.33
48634 02/03/22 SPRINT
E 101-43100-321 Telephone $35.12 495076029-2 DEC-JAN 2022 CELL SERVICE
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $35.12 495076029-2 DEC-JAN 2022 CELL SERVICE
E 651-00000-321 Telephone $6.69 495076029-2 DEC-JAN 2022 CELL SERVICE
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $45.15 495076029-2 DEC-JAN 2022 CELL SERVICE
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $45.14 495076029-2 DEC-JAN 2022 CELL SERVICE
Total $167.22
48635 02/03/22 TOLL GAS & WELDING SUPPLY
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $76.64 10441569 WELDING SUPPLIES
E 101-43100-416 Equipment Rentals $335.00 70010291 RENTALS - WELDING EQUIPMENT
Total $411.64
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CITY OF LEXINGTON o12822 1035 A
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 02 03 22 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount [nvoice Comment
48636 02/03/22 TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
E 101-41500-350 Print/Binding $62.79 5689102 JAN 2022 COPIER MAINTENANCE
Total $62.79
48637 02/03/22 TWIST/BUSINESS ESSENTIALS
E 609-00000-200 Office Supplies $7.49 OE-588528-1 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $15.80 WO-1165700 OFFICE SUPPLIES
Total $23.29
48638 02/03/22 ULTIMATE SAFETY CONCEPTS INC.
G 310-20200 Accounts Payable $11,853.00 198029 EQUIPMENT - FIRE DEPT
Total $11,853.00
48639 02/03/22 UNCOMMON LOON BREWING CO
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $171.00 000566
Total $171.00
48640 02/03/22 VIKING AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO
E 609-00000-400 General Maintenance $205.00 1025-F19686 2022 ANNUAL INSPECTION - MLS
Total $205.00
48641 02/03/22 VINOCOPIA
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase ($174.50) 0294622-CM
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $329.00 0296006-IN
Total $154.50
48642 02/03/22 WALTERS RECYCLING & REFUSE
E 101-41500-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $72.38 5854368 JAN 2022 SERVICES
E 101-43100-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $43.86 5854368 JAN 2022 SERVICES
E 101-45200-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $43.86 5854368 JAN 2022 SERVICES
E 651-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $8.35 5854368 JAN 2022 SERVICES